# :H \$2540.00 49991;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433782

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Trademark Security Agreement |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Lions Gate Entertainment Corp. |          | 05/25/2017     | Corporation: CANADA                    |
| Lions Gate Entertainment Inc.  |          | 05/25/2017     | Corporation: DELAWARE                  |
| Starz Entertainment, LLC       |          | 05/25/2017     | Limited Liability Company:<br>COLORADO |
| Summit Entertainment, LLC      |          | 05/25/2017     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 10 S. Dearborn                                     |
| Internal Address: | 7th Floor  |
| City:             | Chicago  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS   |
| Postal Code:      | 60603  |
| Entity Type:      | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES        |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 101**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4999122 | ASCENSION       |  |
| Registration Number: | 4989007 |                 |  |
| Registration Number: | 4989008 |                 |  |
| Registration Number: | 4998607 |                 |  |
| Registration Number: | 4998608 |                 |  |
| Registration Number: | 4999123 | ASCENSION       |  |
| Registration Number: | 5008279 | TWILIGHT BEAUTY |  |
| Registration Number: | 5008905 | CASUAL          |  |
| Registration Number: | 5025048 | CAPITOL TV      |  |
| Registration Number: | 5032076 | TWILIGHT        |  |
| Registration Number: | 5032149 | DIVERGENT       |  |
| Registration Number: | 5036779 | DIVERGENT       |  |
| Registration Number: | 5036780 | INSURGENT       |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0412

900412075

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark               |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5038768 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5038769 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5041818 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5050078 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5054874 | DIVERGENT               |
| Registration Number: | 5054875 | DIVERGENT               |
| Registration Number: | 5054876 | INSURGENT               |
| Registration Number: | 5060112 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060113 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060114 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060115 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060116 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060117 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060121 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060122 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060123 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060124 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060125 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060132 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060133 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060134 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060135 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060136 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060137 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060138 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060139 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5060140 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5073589 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5073590 | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK |
| Registration Number: | 5098342 | - C ·                   |
| Registration Number: | 5104817 | JOHN WICK               |
| Registration Number: | 5114813 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5114814 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5114815 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5114816 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5114817 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5114818 |                         |
| Registration Number: | 5114819 |                         |
|                      |         |                         |

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                    |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5114820 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114821 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114822 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114823 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114824 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114825 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114826 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114827 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114828 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114829 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114830 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114831 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114832 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114833 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5114834 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5119515 | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE          |
| Registration Number: | 5119516 | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE          |
| Registration Number: | 5119517 | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE          |
| Registration Number: | 5119518 | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE          |
| Registration Number: | 5124506 | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT RECORDS |
| Registration Number: | 5125828 | 1 2 3 SYSTEMS                |
| Registration Number: | 5129330 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5129331 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5129332 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5129333 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5129334 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5129335 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5129336 |                              |
| Registration Number: | 5134303 | PEETA'S BAKERY               |
| Registration Number: | 5134304 | PEETA'S BAKERY               |
| Registration Number: | 5134305 | PEETA'S BAKERY               |
| Registration Number: | 5134306 | PEETA'S BAKERY               |
| Registration Number: | 5144254 | NOW YOU SEE ME               |
| Registration Number: | 5144255 | NOW YOU SEE ME               |
| Registration Number: | 5145948 | BMS                          |
| Registration Number: | 5145949 | BMS                          |
| Registration Number: | 5145952 | BMS                          |
| Registration Number: | 5145954 | BMS                          |
|                      |         |                              |

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark           |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5145955  | BMS                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5145956  | BMS                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5145957  | BMS                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5145958  | BMS                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5149950  | SAN ANTONIO ZOO     |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5149951  | ALI'S ANGELS        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5156870  | GRAVES              |  |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 87100015 | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE |  |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 87100022 | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE |  |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 87100053 | BMS                 |  |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 87100087 | BMS                 |  |  |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 87187444 | STARZ ENCORE        |  |  |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5027
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 509265/1989     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | J. Jason Mull   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /J. Jason Mull/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/05/2017      |

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page1.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page2.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page3.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page4.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page5.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page6.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page7.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page8.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page9.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page9.tif source=Trademark Supplement Agreement No. 1 (final)#page10.tif

#### SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### May 25, 2017

WHEREAS, Lions Gate Entertainment Corp. (the "<u>Borrower</u>), JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "<u>Lenders</u>") from time to time parties thereto, and the other parties set forth therein have entered into a Credit and Guarantee Agreement dated as of December 8, 2016 (as it may be amended or modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and the Administrative Agent have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2016 (as it may be amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable);

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors is a party to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2016 (as the same has been, or may hereafter be, amended or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors party hereto have acquired or created additional Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) since the date of execution of the Trademark Security Agreement and the most recent Supplement thereto;

#### NOW, THEREFORE,

Each of the Grantors party hereto does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, except to the extent that any of the foregoing would constitute an Excluded Asset (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

The Trademarks listed on the <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto are hereby added to <u>Schedule A</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement.

Except as expressly supplemented hereby, the Trademark Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date hereof. As used in the Trademark Security Agreement, the terms "Agreement," "this Agreement," "this Trademark Security Agreement," "herein," "hereafter," "hereto," "hereof" and words of similar import, shall, unless the context otherwise requires, mean the Trademark Security Agreement as supplemented by this Supplement.

In the event of any conflict between the Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby) and any Intercreditor Agreement, such Intercreditor Agreement shall govern. In the event of any conflict between the Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby), on the one hand, and the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, on the other hand, the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable, shall govern.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein or any other Fundamental Document or otherwise, the Liens and security interests granted pursuant hereto or under any other Collateral Document shall be subject and subordinate to any and all Liens or security interests in favor of any guilds or unions (including, without limitation, the Screen Actors Guild, the American Federation of Television and Radio Artists, the Alliance of Canadian Cinema, Television and Radio Artists, the American Federation of Musicians, the Alliance Quebecoise des Techniciens de l'Image et du Son, the Directors Guild of America, the Directors Guild of Canada, the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, the National Association of Broadcast Employees and Technicians, the Union of British Columbia Performers, the Writers Guild of Canada, and the Writers Guild of America (each, a "Guild")) incurred pursuant to collective bargaining agreements therewith. The Administrative Agent and each of the other parties hereto hereby acknowledge and agree that each Guild is an express third party beneficiary of, and shall be entitled to rely on and enforce, this paragraph.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Grantors party hereto has caused this supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

LIONS GATE ENTERTAINMENT CORP.

Name: Wayne Levin

Title: General Counsel and Chief Strategic Officer

**GRANTORS:** 

LIONS GATE ENTERTAINMENT INC. STARZ ENTERTAINMENT, LLC SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Name: Wayne Levin

Title: Authorized Signatory

# Schedule 1

(attached)

## Lions Gate Entertainment Inc. 1st Quarter a/o March 31, 2017 U.S. Trademarks

| Country       | Mark                    | Classies) | App. No.: Filing Care                        | Reg No. Reg Date                        | Status        |
|---------------|-------------------------|-----------|--|---|---------------|
| United States | ASCENSION               | 9         | S/N 86/472,011<br>filed Dec. 4, 2014         | R/N 4,999,122<br>issued Jul. 12, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | ASCENSION               | 41        | S/N 86/472,012<br>filed Dec. 4, 2014         | R/N 4,999,123<br>issued Jul. 12, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE     | 9         | S/N <u>87/100.015</u><br>filed Jul. 11, 2016 | *************************************** | Pending [USE] |
| United States | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE     | 16        | S/N <u>87/100.017</u><br>filed Jul. 11, 2016 | R/N 5,119,515<br>issued Jan. 10, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE     | 18        | S/N <u>87/100.019</u><br>filed Jul. 11, 2016 | R/N 5,119,516<br>issued Jan. 10, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE     | 21        | S/N <u>87/100,021</u><br>filed Jul. 11, 2016 | R/N 5,119,517<br>issued Jan. 10, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE     | 25        | S/N <u>87/100.022</u><br>filed Jul. 11, 2016 |   | Pending [USE] |
| United States | BLUE MOUNTAIN STATE     | 26        | S/N <u>87/100.024</u><br>filed Jul. 11, 2016 | R/N 5,119,518<br>issued Jan. 10, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS                     | 9         | S/N <u>87/100.053</u><br>filed Jul. 12, 2016 |   | Pending [USE] |
| United States | BMS                     | 16        | S/N <u>87/100,054</u><br>filed Jul. 12, 2016 | R/N 5,145,948<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS                     | 18        | S/N <u>87/100.055</u><br>filed Jul. 12, 2016 | R/N 5,145,949<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS                     | 21        | S/N <u>87/100.056</u><br>filed Jul. 12, 2016 | R/N 5,149,950<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS                     | 25        | S/N <u>87/100.057</u><br>filed Jul. 12, 2016 | R/N 5,149,951<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS                     | 26        | S/N <u>87/100,060</u><br>filed Jul. 12, 2016 | R/N 5,145,952<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS & Goat Design       | 9         | S/N <u>87/100.087</u><br>filed Jul. 18, 2016 | *************************************** | Pending [USE] |
| United States | BMS & Goat Design       | 16        | S/N <u>87/100.090</u><br>filed Jul. 18, 2016 | R/N 5,145,954<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS & Goat Design       | 18        | S/N <u>87/100.091</u><br>filed Jul. 18, 2016 | R/N 5,145,955<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS & Goat Design       | 21        | S/N <u>87/100,092</u><br>filed Jul. 18, 2016 | R/N 5,145,956<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS & Goat Design       | 25        | S/N <u>87/100.093</u><br>filed Jul. 18, 2016 | R/N 5,145,957<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| United States | BMS & Goat Design       | 26        | S/N <u>87/100.096</u><br>filed Jul. 18, 2016 | R/N 5,145,958<br>issued Feb. 21, 2017   | Registered    |
| Jnited States | C & Design              | 25        | S/N 86/744,157<br>Filed Sep. 1, 2015         | R/N 5,098,342<br>Issued Dec. 13, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | CAPITOL TV              | 42        | S/N 86/644,589<br>filed May 28, 2015         | R/N 5,025,048<br>Issued Aug. 23, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | CASUAL                  | 41        | S/N 86/564,057<br>Filed Mar. 13, 2015        | R/N 5,008,905<br>Issued Jul. 26, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | FEED THE BEAST          |           | S/N 86/952,519<br>Filed Mar. 24, 2016        | R/N 5,125,828<br>Issued Jan. 17, 2017   | hereisige#    |
| Jnited States | GRAVES                  | 41        | S/N 86/669,028<br>Filed Jun. 19, 2015        | R/N 5,156,870<br>Issued Mar. 7, 2017    | Registered    |
| Jnited States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK | 3         | S/N 86/456,112<br>Filed Nov. 17, 2014        | R/N 5,060,112<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK | O)        | S/N 86/456,122<br>Filed Nov. 17, 2014        | R/N 5,041,818<br>Issued Sep. 13, 2016   | Registered    |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK | 16        | S/N 86/456,138<br>Filed Nov. 17, 2014        | R/N 5,060,113                           | K Registered  |

REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0420

| Country       | Sterk   | Cassus | App No. Fling Date                    | Reg No. Reg Date                      | Status                                      |
|---------------|---|--------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK                             | 18     | S/N 86/456,141<br>Filed Nov. 17, 2014 | R/N 5,060,114<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK                             | 21     | S/N 86/456,145<br>Filed Nov. 17. 2014 | R/N 5,060,115<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| Jnited States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK                             | 25     | S/N 86/063,563<br>Filed Sep. 12, 2013 | R/N 5,073,589<br>Issued Nov. 1, 2016  | Registered                                  |
| Jnited States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK                             | 26     | S/N 86/456,147<br>Filed Nov. 17, 2014 | R/N 5,060,116<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| Jnited States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK                             | 28     | S/N 86/456,156<br>Filed Nov. 17, 2014 | R/N 5,060,117<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | eccessossessessessessessessessessessessesse |
| Jnited States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK                             | 41     | S/N 86/063,564<br>Filed Sep. 12, 2013 | R/N 5,073,590<br>Issued Nov. 1, 2016  | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 9      | S/N 86/457,040<br>filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,060,121<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 16     | S/N 86/457,042<br>Filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,060,122<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 18     | S/N 86/457,043<br>Filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,060,123<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 21     | S/N 86/457,044<br>Filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,038,768<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 25     | S/N 86/457,045<br>Filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,060,124<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 26     | S/N 86/457,047<br>Filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,038,769<br>Issued Sep. 13, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(flat/B&W)      | 28     | S/N 86/457,048<br>Filed Nov. 18, 2014 | R/N 5,060,125<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 3      | S/N 86/459,526<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | P/N 5,060,132<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 9      | S/N 86/459,528<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,133<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 16     | S/N 86/459,532<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,134<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 18     | S/N 86/459,533<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,135<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | nereteiges?                                 |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 21     | S/N 86/459,534<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,136<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 25     | S/N 86/459,535<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,137<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 26     | S/N 86/459,537<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,138<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design<br>(stacked/color) | 28     | S/N 86/459,539<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | R/N 5,060,139<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | ORANGE IS THE NEW BLACK & Design (stacked/color)    | 41     | S/N 86/459,542<br>Filed Nov. 20, 2014 | P/N 5,060,140<br>Issued Oct. 11, 2016 | Registered                                  |
| United States | PEETA'S BAKERY & Design                             | 21     | S/N 86/682,585<br>filed Jul. 2, 2015  | R/N 5,134,303<br>issued Jan. 31, 2017 | Registered                                  |
| United States | PEETA'S BAKERY & Design                             | 24     | S/N 86/682,589<br>filed Jul. 2, 2015  | R/N 5,134,304<br>issued Jan. 31, 2017 | Registered                                  |
| United States | PEETA'S BAKERY & Design                             | 25     | S/N 86/682,592<br>filed Jul. 2, 2015  | R/N 5,134,305<br>issued Jan. 31, 2017 | Registered                                  |
| United States | PEETA'S BAKERY & Design                             | 30     | S/N 86/682,593<br>filed Jul. 2, 2015  | R/N 5,134,306<br>issued Jan. 31, 2017 | Registered                                  |

# Summit Entertainment, LLC 1st Quarter a/o March 31, 2017 U.S. Trademarks

| Country       | Mark  | Classiesi                                     | App. No.: Filing Cate                 | Reg No. Reg Date  | Status   |
|---------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| United States | DIVERGENT                                   | 9   | S/N 5/813,584<br>Filed Jan. 1, 2013   | R/N 5,054,874<br>Issued Oct. 4, 2016                      | Registered   |
| United States | DIVERGENT                                   | 16  | S/N 85/813,585<br>Filed Jan. 1, 2013  | R/N 5,032,149<br>Issued Aug. 30, 2016                     | Segistered   |
| United States | DIVERGENT                                   | <b>8</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000 | S/N 85/813,586<br>Filed Jan. 1, 2013  | R/N 5,054,875<br>Issued Oct. 4, 2016                      | Registered   |
| United States | DIVERGENT                                   | 41  | S/N 85/813,587<br>Filed Jan. 1, 2013  | R/N 5,036,779<br>Issued Sep. 6, 2016                      | Registered   |
| United States | INSURGENT                                   | ### 1 6                                       | S/N 85/813,594<br>Filed Jan. 1, 2013  | R/N 5,036,780<br>Issued Sep. 6, 2016                      | Registered   |
| United States | INSURGENT                                   | 25  | S/N 85/813,595<br>Filed Jan. 1, 2013  | R/N 5,054,876<br>Issued Oct. 4, 2016                      | Registered   |
| United States | JOHN WICK                                   | 41  | S/N 87/030,432<br>Filed May 9. 2016   | R/N 5,104,817<br>Issued Dec. 20, 2016                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Abnegation") | 9<br>9  | S/N 86/071,227<br>filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,050,078<br>issued Sep. 27, 2016                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Abnegation") | 16  | S/N 86/071,229<br>filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 4,989,007<br>issued Jun. 28, 2016                     | beretzigeR   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Abnegation") | 20  | S/N 86/071,231<br>filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 4,998,607<br>issued Jul. 12, 2016                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Abnegation") | 21  | S/N 86/071,232<br>filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 4,998,608<br>issued Jul. 12, 2016                     | pocococococococococococococococococococ  |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Abnegation") | 25  | S/N 86/071,234<br>filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 4,989,008<br>issued Jun. 28, 2016                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 5.<br>G.                                      | S/N 86/071,294<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,330<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017                     | benetangett  |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 1.4   | S/N 86/071,295<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,813<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017                      | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 16  | S/N 86/071,296<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,331<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 18  | S/N 86/071,297<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,332<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 20  | S/N 86/071,298<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,333<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 21  | S/N 86/071,299<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,814<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017                      | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 24  | S/N 86/071,301<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,334<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017                     | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 25  | S/N 86/071,303<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,815<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017                      | Registered   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")     | 26  | S/N 86/071,304<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,335<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017<br><b>TRADEMARI</b> | e de la composition della comp |

REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0422

# Summit Entertainment, LLC 1st Quarter a/o March 31, 2017 U.S. Trademarks

| Country       | Mark                                       | Cassies | App. No.: Filing Date                 | Reg. No. Reg. Date                    | Status                                   |
|---------------|--|---------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Candor")    | 28      | S/N 86/071,305<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,129,336<br>Issued Jan. 24, 2017 | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 9       | S/N 86/071,359<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,816<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 14      | S/N 86/071,360<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,817<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 16      | S/N 86/071,361<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,818<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | gediaterad<br>Bediaterad                 |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 18      | S/N 86/071,362<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,819<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 20      | S/N 86/071,363<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,820<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 21      | S/N 86/071,364<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,821<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 24      | S/N 86/071,365<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,822<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 26      | S/N 86/071,367<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,823<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Dauntless") | 28      | S/N 86/071,368<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,824<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 9       | S/N 86/071,388<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,825<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 14      | S/N 86/071,389<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,826<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | gedistered<br>Bedistered                 |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 16      | S/N 86/071,390<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,827<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 18      | S/N 86/071,391<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,828<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | neocococococococococococococococococococ |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 20      | S/N 86/071,392<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,829<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 21      | S/N 86/071,393<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,830<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 24      | S/N 86/071,394<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,831<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | gediatered<br>gediatered                 |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 25      | S/N 86/071,395<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,832<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | ged(stereq                               |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 26      | S/N 86/071,396<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,833<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000   |
| United States | MISC. DESIGN (Faction Logo<br>"Erudite")   | 28      | S/N 86/071,397<br>Filed Sep. 22, 2013 | R/N 5,114,834<br>Issued Jan. 3, 2017  | Registered                               |

REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0423

# Summit Entertainment, LLC 1st Quarter a/o March 31, 2017 U.S. Trademarks

| Courts        | 8/5/8                           |    | Asso, No. Fring Sele                  | Flog No. Flog Date                    | Statue     |
|---------------|---------------------------------|----|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| United States | NOW YOU SEE ME                  | 9  | S/N 86/720,602<br>Filed Aug. 10, 2015 | R/N 5,144,254<br>Issued Feb. 21, 2017 | Registered |
| United States | NOW YOU SEE ME                  | 41 | S/N 86/720,603<br>Filed Aug. 10, 2015 | R/N 5,144,255<br>Issued Feb. 21, 2017 | Registered |
| United States | SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT<br>RECORDS | 41 | S/N 77/806,541<br>filed Aug. 17, 2009 | R/N 5,124,506<br>issued Jan. 17, 2017 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT                        | 3  | S/N 77/508,141<br>Filed Jun. 25, 2008 | R/N 5,032,076<br>Issued Aug. 30, 2016 | Registered |
| United States | TWILIGHT BEAUTY                 | 3  | S/N 85/185,154<br>filed Nov. 24, 2010 | R/N 5,008,279<br>issued Jul. 26, 2016 | Segistered |

| STARZ ENCORE                    |   |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
|---------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| File No. United                 | States of<br>America  | 085319-                        | 085312-<br>1018157         | 1018107                       |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| Publishe 8                      | ۵   |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| Filing Date<br>87187444         | Sep 29,   | 2016                           |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| Reg. Date                       |   |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| Starz                           | Entertainment,<br>LLC                                       |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| 38 38                           |   |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   | 41                            |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| 38 Video and audio broadcasting | and transmission; television broadcasting and transmission; | cable and satellite television | broadcasting; subscription | transmission; video-on-demand | transmission; video and audio | transmission via a global | computer network. | Entertainment services in the | nature of video and audio | programming, television and | motion picture programming, | programming on a global | computer network, production | and distribution of television | and motion picture | programming for television | broadcasting and transmission | via a global computer network. |
| Action                          |   |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
|                                 |   |                                |                            |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |
| EMAR                            | )   | TD                             | 7                          |                               |                               |                           |                   |                               |                           |                             |                             |                         |                              |                                |                    |                            |                               |                                |

RECORDED: 07/05/2017 REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0425